

# **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

This is to certify that the management system of:

### Skyworks Global Pte. Ltd.

Main Site: 3 Bedok South Road, Singapore, 469269, Singapore IATF USI Number: T95LRF Extended Site: 508 Chai Chee Lane #03-01/02 & #B01-01, Singapore, 469032, Singapore IATF USI Number: CHH69K

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

### IATF 16949:2016

#### The management system is applicable to:

Design and Manufacturing of High Performance Filters

Permissible exclusions include: None

IATF Certificate Number: 0548389 Certificate Number: 2024-0503a Certificate Issue Date: 07 October 2024 (Revised: 06 November 2024) Certificate Expiry Date: 06 October 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







## APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

### Skyworks Global Pte. Ltd.

Main Site: 3 Bedok South Road, Singapore, 469269, Singapore IATF USI Number: T95LRF Extended Site: 508 Chai Chee Lane #03-01/02 & #B01-01, Singapore, 469032, Singapore IATF USI Number: CHH69K

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Skyworks Filter Solutions Japan, Co, Ltd. 2-2- 22 Shiromi, Chuo-ku, Maruito OBP Bldg. 10F, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 540- 0001, Japan IATF USI Number: GHH53P Engineering

Skyworks Global Pte. Ltd - Mo Kio Ang Mo Kio 10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65 TECHPOINT 05-14/16, Singapore, 569059, Singapore IATF USI Number: PZE6Y5 Human Resource, Information Technologies, Logistics

IATF Certificate Number: 0548389 Certificate Number: 2024-0503a Certificate Issue Date: 07 October 2024 (Revised: 06 November 2024) Certificate Expiry Date: 06 October 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







## APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

### Skyworks Global Pte. Ltd.

Main Site: 3 Bedok South Road, Singapore, 469269, Singapore IATF USI Number: T95LRF Extended Site: 508 Chai Chee Lane #03-01/02 & #B01-01, Singapore, 469032, Singapore IATF USI Number: CHH69K

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### IATF 16949:2016

**Including the Following Support Functions:** 

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. 20 Sylvan Road, Woburn, MA, 01801, USA IATF USI Number: Y3R4Z5 Contract Review, Customer Service, Engineering, Internal Audit Management, Laboratory, Product Design, Quality System Management, Warranty Management

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. 440 Taeheran-ro Grangnam-ku, POSCO Center West Wing 12F, Seoul, 06194, Republic of Korea IATF USI Number: Y995F6 **Customer Service**, Laboratory

IATF Certificate Number: 0548389 Certificate Number: 2024-0503a Certificate Issue Date: 07 October 2024 (Revised: 06 November 2024) Certificate Expiry Date: 06 October 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







## APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

## Skyworks Global Pte. Ltd.

Main Site: 3 Bedok South Road, Singapore, 469269, Singapore IATF USI Number: T95LRF Extended Site: 508 Chai Chee Lane #03-01/02 & #B01-01, Singapore, 469032, Singapore IATF USI Number: CHH69K

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. 1135 Innovation Drive, 2nd Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 3G7, Canada IATF USI Number: L69HYF Engineering, Laboratory, Product Design, Testing

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. 5260 California Ave, Irvine, CA, 92617, USA IATF USI Number: 669GKT Human Resource, Information Technologies, Logistics, Policy Making IATF Certificate Number: 0548389 Certificate Number: 2024-0503a Certificate Issue Date: 07 October 2024 (Revised: 06 November 2024) Certificate Expiry Date: 06 October 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA



